SEMI-ANNUAL LABOR COMPLIANCE REPORT
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
PURSUANT TO SECTION 5.7(b) OF

REGULATION, PART 5

U.S. Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave., S.W.
Washington, DC 20585

Report by: Eva M. Auman

10:

Attorney-Advisor (Labor)

Office of the Assistant General Counsel for Labor and Pension Law

Forrestal Building, Room 6E-042
202-287-5630
eva.auman@hgq.doe.gov

Period Covered: April 30, 2013 to September 30, 2013

Number of contracts awarded:
Total dollar amount of contracts awarded:

Number of contractors/subcontractors against
whom complaints were received:

Number of investigations completed:

Number of contractors/subcontractors found
in violation:

Amount of back wages found due:
Davis-Bacon and Related Acts
CWHSSA: (Overtime Violations)

Amount of back wages paid:
Davis-Bacon and Related Acts
CWHSSA:

Number of employees due wage restitution
under the Davis Bacon and Related Acts and/or

Contract Work Hours and safety Standards Act:

Amount of liquidated damages assessed under
CWHSSA:

3677

$42,372,528,508.54

28

239

93

$ 3,757,797.41

$ 248.00

$ 2,140,169.51

$ 248.00

1,699

$ 160.00




