SEMI-ANNUAL LABOR COMPLIANCE REPORT TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR PURSUANT TO SECTION 5.7(b) OF REGULATION, PART 5

U.S. Department of Energy 1000 Independence Ave., S.W. Washington, DC 20585

Eva M. Auman

Report by:

тероге	. by.	Office of the Forrestal B 202-287-56	uilding, Room 6E		Labor and Pension Law
1.	Period Covered: April 30, 2013 to September 30, 2013				
2.	Numbe	er of contrac	ets awarded:		3677
3.	Total dollar amount of contracts awarded:			\$42,372,528,508.54	
4.	Number of contractors/subcontractors against whom complaints were received:			28	
5.	Number of investigations completed:			239	
6.	Numbe in viola		tors/subcontractor	rs found	93
7.	Da	vis-Bacon a	ages found due: nd Related Acts vertime Violation	s)	\$ 3,757,797.41 \$ 248.00
8.	Amount of back wages paid: Davis-Bacon and Related Acts CWHSSA:			\$ 2,140,169.51 \$ 248.00	
9.	Number of employees due wage restitution under the Davis Bacon and Related Acts and/or Contract Work Hours and safety Standards Act:			1,699	
10:	Amour CWHS	-	ted damages asses	sed under	\$ 160.00